concern to psychologists and concerned stakeholders in Nigeria. It is in this light that this study 
examined the predictive role of family dynamics, social support and resilience on psychological 
wellbeing among local government employees in Ibadan. A total number of two hundred and 
ninety-six (N=296, Male = 86, Female = 197, M=38.87, SD=9.47) constitute the respondents 
which were selected using purposive sampling technique. A structured questionnaire consisted 
of demographics and scales were used to collect data in this study. Result showed that there was

[...]

design was adopted is because the study wants to investigate the relationship between variables 
with the use of a questionnaire without manipulating the variables. The independent variables are 
family dynamic, social support and resilience while the dependent variable is psychological 
wellbeing.   

2.2 Participants 

A total of two hundred and ninety-six (296) participated in the study. Respondent 
gender showed that majority 197 (66.6%) were females while 86 (29.1%) were males. The mean 
age is 38.87 with SD of 9.47. In terms of marital status 61 (20.6%) were single, 181 (61.1%) were 
married, 15 (5.1%) are divorced, 10 (3.4%) are separated while 7 (2.4%) are widowed.